BIt Market Services

Informazione Regolamentata n.

0804-57-2016

Data/Ora Ricezione 04 Aprile 2016 18:19:55

MTA - Star

Societa' : ANSALDO STS

Identificativo : 72026

Informazione

Regolamentata

Nome utilizzatore : ANSALDON07 - Razeto Andrea

Tipologia : IRCG 02

Data/Ora Ricezione : 04 Aprile 2016 18:19:55

Data/Ora Inizio : 04 Aprile 2016 18:34:56

Diffusione presunta

Oggetto : Ansaldo STS - Entrusted the Assigment of

the Internal Audit office

Testo del comunicato

Vedi allegato.

Ansaldo STS S.p.A.

Via Paolo Mantovani, 3-5 - 16151 Genoa - Italy Issued Capital € 100.000.000,00 - fully paid up Company Registration number Genoa Chambre of Commerce

R.E.A. n. 421689

Fiscal Code and Value Added Tax n. 01371160662

Direction and coordination of Hitachi Ltd

Tel. +39 010 6552068 - Fax +39 010 6552939

www.ansaldo-sts.com

Genoa, April 4th 2016

ENTRUSTED THE ASSIGNMENT OF THE INTERNAL AUDIT OFFICE

Ansaldo STS (STS.MI) announced that - considering Mr. Mauro Giganti, Manager of the Internal Audit function, left the company on March 31st 2016- the Board of Directors, further to the proposal of Mr Stefano Siragusa as Director in charge of the Internal Control and Risk Management System, and with the agreement of the Control and Risk Committee, has entrusted the charge of the Internal Audit function to an external company, Protiviti S.r.l., identifying Mr. Giacomo Galli, Managing Director and Country Leader of that company, as Internal Audit manager.

The Board of Statutory Auditors, insofar as it is concerned, has considered favorably the entrustment of Protiviti S.r.l. as well as the appointment of Mr. Galli as Internal Audit manager.

Protiviti S.r.I and Mr. Giacomo Galli succeed Mr. Mauro Giganti as of April 1st 2016.

Entrusting this assignment, the Board of Directors has verified within Protiviti S.r.l. the existence of professional requirements, independence and organization provided by the Corporate Governance Code of Borsa Italiana S.p.A. to which Ansaldo STS declared to comply with.

External Communications:

Ansaldo STS

Andrea Razeto, tel. +39 010 6552068
andrea.razeto@ansaldo-sts.com

Investor Relations:

Ansaldo STS
Roberto Corsanego, tel. +39 010 6552076
roberto.corsanego@ansaldo-sts.com

Fine Comunicato n.0)804-57
---------------------	---------

Numero di Pagine: 3